18 LC 116 0457

House Resolution 1557

By: Representative Hugley of the 136th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Rothschild Leadership Academy; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Rothschild Leadership Academy was named after Maurice Rothschild, who
- 3 served on the Muscogee County School Board for 21 years, and was first opened on
- 4 October 6, 1968, as Rothschild Middle School; and
- 5 WHEREAS, it is the mission of Rothschild Leadership Academy to inspire and equip
- 6 students in such a way that they may realize and achieve unlimited potential; and
- 7 WHEREAS, every teacher at Rothschild Leadership Academy engages each student in a
- 8 caring and nurturing environment and reveres the quality of leadership, aiming to instill this
- 9 quality within students by teaching them that leadership goes hand in hand with attitude, that
- 10 a true leader is someone who uses their influence in order to help others accomplish set tasks
- or goals, and that leadership is a talent that anyone can develop; and
- 12 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this academy and its profound and
- positive influence on the lives of its students be appropriately recognized.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 15 the members of this body recognize and commend Rothschild Leadership Academy for its
- 16 contributions to the education and welfare of young people in this state.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 19 Rothschild Leadership Academy.